GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3515
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015

SKILL TRAINING TO WIDOWS
Chavda Shri Vinod

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide skill training to widows; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(@) & (b) There are over 70 skill development schemes across various sectors being implemented by over 20 Central Ministries/Departments. Most of these schemes have special provisions to promote the participation in skill development programmes by all socio-economic groups, including women. 30% of all the seats for the courses in all Government and Private [Tls are reserved for women candidates including widows.
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